FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/8/2019 9:53 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 96741-5 COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II NO. 51091-0-II

SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON

BRETT AND KARA DURBIN Petitioners,

v.

SUNRISE RIDGE/THE HIGHLANDS AT SOMERSET HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a Washington Non-Profit Corporation, Respondent

v.

CITY OF TUMWATER, a Washington Municipal Corporation, Respondent

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW BY SUPREME COURT

Gregory P. Norbut, WSBA #11917 Attorney for Respondent

The Norbut Law Firm, PLLC 18890 Eighth Avenue NE Poulsbo, WA 98370 Tel: (360) 779-5338

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION 1
п.	RESPONSE TO STATEMENT OF ERROR/ISSUE PRESENTED
III.	STATEMENT OF FACTS
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE 5
V.	ARGUMENT OF LAW 6-9
	A. LUPA applies only to land use decisions. If a party's Claim is not based on an appeal of a land use decision, LUPA does not apply.
	B. Completed developments are not exempt from all Subsequent ordinances.
VI.	CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Case Name	Page Nos.
Cave Properties v. City of Bainbridge Island, 199 Wn. App. 651, 656, 411 P.3d 327 (2017)	1, 6
Snohomish County v. Pollution Control Hearings Board, 187 Wn2d 346, 386 P.3d1064 (2016)	1, 7
Westside Business Park, LLC v. Pierce County, 100 Wn. App. 599, 5 P3d 713 (2000)	7
Statutes	
RCW 36.70.C	6
RCW 36.70C.020(2)	6
RCW 36.70C(2)(a)	6
Ordinances	
TMC 13.12.020(D)(1)	7
TMC 13.12.010 et. seq.	9
TMC 13.12.010 (P)	9
TMC 13.12.020(B)(6)	9
TMC 13.12.020(G)(3)(b)	9
TMC 13 12 020(D)	9
